

BUDGET COMMITTEE MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the Budget Committee of the 2015-2016 Kern County Grand Jury is to maintain the approved budget, including any additional expenses outside the regular operating costs brought to the Grand Jury. The Committee will also monitor and analyze financial information to provide an estimate regarding Grand Jury expenses daily travel mileage, extra visitation mileage and expenses presented due to the possibility of an indictment. All are to be anticipated in the 2016-2017 Grand Jury proposal.

Members: Judith Waters, Chairperson, Lena Gonsalves, Mark Smith, Richard Frank Philip Wedeking, Dwayne Ardis, Yvette Gonzalez